Hiring of Equipment for excavation, transportation, and delivery of bauxite ore at the Delivery Point 

in Uranga-Barima Bauxite Mine and Dandkesra Bauxite Mine at Surguja district, Chhattisgarh India. 

2. The BID DOCUMENT will be available for download at the cost of Rs. 50,000 + Rs. 9000 (18% 

GST) =59,000 (Rs. Fifty-Nine Thousand Only). The BID DOCUMENT can be viewed and 

downloaded from the website of MSTC Ltd namely https://mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/from  

05.01.2026  to 03.02.2026  up to 3.00 p.m. against payment of the above cost of BID DOCUMENT. 

Bidders shall not be allowed to bid without paying the above-mentioned Tender Fee.